First Reading: November 28th, 2017 Second Reading: December 5th, 2017

Pass: Fail: Other:

Resolution 9-17-F. Resolution to Support the addition of online appointment applications for the Counseling and Testing Center.

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to support the addition of online appointment applications for the Counseling and Testing Center.

WHEREAS: The Counseling and Testing Center currently only allows students to make appointments in person or over the phone.

WHEREAS: Students with social anxiety have trouble with calling over the phone or making appointments in person, making access to mental health services more difficult.

WHEREAS: Adding an online appointment process will be more inclusive for students with mental illness and provides increased ease of access for the Counseling and Testing Center.

WHEREAS: The online application would be available on the Counseling and Testing Center's page on the WKU website.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University support the addition of online appointment applications for the Counselling and Testing Center.

AUTHOR: Ashlyn Jones, SGA SAVES Chair

Olivia Simpson, SGA SAVES Member, Senator Logan Hornback, SGA SAVES Member, Senator Lauren Pedersen, SGA SAVES Member, Senator

SPONSOR: SGA SAVES

CONTACTS: Dr. Elizabeth Madriaga, Counseling and Testing Center